00 114624

-C+ 840 C

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/23/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SPS Technologies, LLC	07/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Acument Intellectual Properties, LLC	
Street Address:	840 West Long Lake Road	
City:	Troy	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48098	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11462433

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)704-8023

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312)704-1890

Email: ptodocket@trexlaw.com

Correspondent Name: James R. Foley

Address Line 1: 105 West Adams Street

Address Line 2: 36th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	140/43609
-------------------------	-----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James R. Foley

Total Attachments: 1

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021200 FRAME: 0805

500585706

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

This Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment has retroactive legal effect from February 23, 2007.

WHEREAS, Acument Intellectual Properties, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and SPS Technologies, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, entered into a Property Transfer Agreement having an effective date of February 23, 2007;

WHEREAS, the Property Transfer Agreement had a schedule attached to it, and the schedule listed U.S. patent application Serial No. 11/462,433 when it should not have listed U.S. patent application Serial No. 11/462,433;

WHEREAS, neither party noticed this error until now;

WHEREAS, this Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment is being executed by SPS Technologies, LLC in order to place U.S. patent application Serial No. 11/462,433 back in the name of Acument Intellectual Properties, LLC;

NOW THEREFORE, SPS Technologies, LLC hereby assigns all right, title and interest in U.S. patent application Serial No. 11/462,433 back to Acument Intellectual Properties, LLC, effective as of February 23, 2007.

SPS Technologies, LLC

RECORDED: 07/07/2008

Printed Name: Town Cross Signature: Thomas Cross

Title: Vice President

Date Executed: | July 2008

PATENT **REEL: 021200 FRAME: 0806**